

Company name: GLORY LTD.

Representative: Motozumi Miwa, President Headquarters: 3-1, Shimoteno 1-chome, Himeji,

Hyogo, JAPAN

Securities Code: 6457

Stock Exchange: Tokyo (Prime)

Accounting Term: March

## **Unauthorized Access to the Glory Group's Servers**

GLORY LTD. (the "Company") confirmed an unauthorized access by a third party to the servers of the Glory group (the "Group") on July 5, 2023.

The Company is investigating the incident and potential data breach with external specialized agencies and will promptly announce any information requiring disclosure.

Upon confirmation of the incident, the Company immediately reported it to the relevant authorities in Japan and has taken measures across the Group, e.g., blocking internet access, to prevent possible damage.

The Company apologizes to all its stakeholders for any inconvenience this may cause.

###

## **About GLORY LTD.**

GLORY LTD., headquartered in Himeji, Japan, is a pioneer in the development and manufacture of cash handling machines and systems. GLORY provides a variety of products built on its leading-edge recognition/identification and mechatronics technology, such as cash handling machines, cash management systems, vending machines and automatic service equipment. Committed to meeting society's wide-ranging needs, GLORY serves the financial, retail, vending machine, amusement and gaming industries in more than 100 countries. For more information, please visit GLORY Group website at <a href="https://corporate.glory-global.com/">https://corporate.glory-global.com/</a>

## **Contact:**

Shigenobu Nishida General Manager Corporate Communications Department Management Strategy Headquarters Tel: +81-79-297-3131